## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name     Execution Date		Execution Date
Taunton Research Incorporated 09/26/1991		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: VISX, Incorporated		
	3400 Central Expressway	
City: Santa Clara		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	<u>\</u>	
Postal Code: 95051		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type Number		
Patent Number: 52193	343	
Patent Number: 5219343   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 7000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Fax Number: (714)247-8679		
Fax Number:   (714)247-8679     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   714.247.8516		
Email:   rebecca.smith@amo-inc.com     Correspondent Name:   Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.		
Address Line 1: 1700 E. St. Andrew Place		
Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VX1036		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Catlin		
Total Attachments: 1 source=VX1036assignment_Taunton_VX#page1.tif		

WHEREAS, TAUNTON RESEARCH INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation formerly located at 580 Pepper Street, Monroe, Connecticut 06484, is the owner of the invention of Continuation Application Serial No. 327,988, filed March 23, 1989, said application being in the name of Francis A. L'Esperance, Jr., and entitled "APPARATUS FOR OPHTHALMOLOGICAL SURGERY"; said ownership being by virtue of "Corrected Confirmatory Assignment" executed September 24, 1991, confirming as of the 12th day of November 1990, assignment of said invention and patent application from LRI L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, to TAUNTON RESEARCH INCORPORATED; copy of said "Corrected Confirmatory Assignment" is attached, showing prior recorded ownership in said LRI L.P., by reason of a prior assignment recorded July 31, 1986, under Reel 4592, Frame 503; and

WHEREAS, said TAUNTON RESEARCH INCORPORATED was at all times a wholly owned subsidiary of TAUNTON TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, and said TAUNTON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. is now, by change of name, VISX, INCORPORATED, having its principal place of business at 1150 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, California 94086; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire that the Assignment Records of the Patent and Trademark Office shall reflect VISX, INCORPORTED ownership of such United States Letters Patent as shall issue from said Application Serial No. 327,988, and any continuations or reissues thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TAUNTON RESEARCH INCORPORATED, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that it has assigned to VISX, INCORPORATED, at least as of January 1, 1991, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent Application Serial No. 327,988 and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS is requested to issue the Letters Patent for said Application Serial No. 327,988 to said VISX, INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

> TAUNTON, RESEARCH INCORPORATED By <u>Itil Acc</u> <u>A</u> William B. Telfair Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On this <u>26</u><sup>th</sup> day of September 1991, before me personally appeared WILLIAM B. TELFAIR, to me known, and who acknowledged to me that he is Vice President of TAUNTON RESEARCH INCORPORATED, and that he has read and executed the foregoing instrument as the act and deed of said TAUNTON RESEARCH INCORPORATED.

1

)

)ss:

Simi NIA Nα Publ OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL (Seal SANDRA LYNN STOREY Notary Public -- Ca iomie SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUL 07, 1995

RECORDED: 06/25/2007

PATENT REEL: 019466 FRAME: 0776

5